Di MATTINA Domenico

Born: 15 Jul 1911

Died: 24 Feb 1983 (72)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
Father: Giuseppe

Mother: Angela Moleta

Married: 9 Feb 1931

Lo SCHIAVO Santina

Born: 1 Nov 1908

Died: 25 Jun 1997 (89)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
Father: Vincenzo

Mother: Maria Costa

Children:

Di Mattina Giuseppe (Joe)

Born: 31 Dec 1932

Died: 14 Jul 1996 (64)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
Married: 15 Oct 1952

Warren Mairie Ann

Born: 25 Apr 1934

Died: 23 Nov 2021 (85)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
Di Mattina Angelina (Lena)

Born: 8 Feb 1932

Died:

Buried:

Married: 15 Feb 1950

Barnao Antonia (Anthony)
Born: 2 Dec 1924

Died: 8 Mar 1989 (65)

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
Notes:

Domenico was naturalized 21 Feb 1936

Both families emigrated to NZ between Feb 1931 & Dec 1932

DP0037

Lipari, Italy
Lower Hutt, NZ

1871 - 1957
1874 - 1942

Sicilia, Italy

Sicilia, Italy
Lower Hutt, NZ

1868 - 1966

1876 - 1958

Lower Hutt, NZ
Lower Hutt, NZ

Old Taita
Old Taita

Divorced 1957

Taita
Taita



Santina opened the Green Door coffee lounge upstairs in the Shaw’s Building

c 1958

Divorce occurred in 1957 after adultery by Domenico

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

1938
1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1966
1972
1978
1981
1995

Domenico
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

* Different Address

1957
1963
1969
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2005
2008
2010

1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

DP0037

Giuseppe
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Kaikoura

Lower Hutt

Antonio

Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Fishmonger
Fishmonger
Fishmonger
Fishmonger
Fishmonger
Fishmonger
Fishmonger

Director
Director
Director

Fishmonger
Fishmonger

Taxi Prop
Fishmonger
Fishmonger
Manager

Factory Manager

Printer

Printer

Fish Merchant
Fish Merchant
Fish Merchant
Fish Merchant
Storeman
Public Servant
Public Servant
Public Servant

Santina

34 Quinns Rd
Flt 5 MacArthur St

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Mairie
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Kaikoura
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Angelina

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Proprietor
Proprietor

Retired *
Retired *
Retired *

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1987
2001
2005
2008
2010

Lower Hutt Public Servant Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Dominion 2 Aug 1942

THE Friends of Goulseppe DI Mattina urt;

respectfully invited to attend the Lﬁl?ircah

late beloved wife, Angela, Which
grfil:nlseaveehig late residence, % hing:i
Crescent, Lower Hutl {for St, Peter an
St, Paul's Chureh, High Stmet,n
Hutt, Today (Monday), August 1 . A
at the conclusion of Requiem Ma%;. e
will be celebraled ({_:1}{ 3 E?'i‘m'h'fl% Euueral
tEf L . " » o ] . _~""'
%Eﬁ-neec.tur};SHutt and Petung._ Tels, G0-041
nn—_qv_s:.;.'. hj Peass 2 dh.. lata Nida Alleo MJ;
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Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



