



Santina opened the Green Door coffee lounge upstairs in the Shaw's Building  
c 1958

Divorce occurred in 1957 after adultery by Domenico

**Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

**Electoral Rolls:**

	<b>Domenico</b>		<b>Santina</b>	
1938	Lower Hutt	Fishmonger		
1941	Lower Hutt	Fishmonger		
1946	Lower Hutt	Fishmonger		
1949	Lower Hutt	Fishmonger		
1954	Lower Hutt	Fishmonger		
1957	Lower Hutt	Fishmonger		
1963	Lower Hutt	Fishmonger	34 Quinns Rd	Proprietor
1966			Flt 5 MacArthur St	Proprietor
1972	Lower Hutt	Director		
1978	Lower Hutt	Director	Lower Hutt	Retired *
1981	Lower Hutt	Director	Lower Hutt	Retired *
1995			Lower Hutt	Retired *

\* Different Address

	<b>Giuseppe</b>		<b>Mairie</b>	
1957	Lower Hutt	Fishmonger	Lower Hutt	Married
1963	Lower Hutt	Fishmonger	Lower Hutt	Married
1969	Wellington	Taxi Prop	Wellington	Married
1978	Lower Hutt	Fishmonger	Lower Hutt	Married
1981	Lower Hutt	Fishmonger	Lower Hutt	Married
1987	Kaikoura	Manager	Kaikoura	Married
1995	Lower Hutt	Factory Manager	Lower Hutt	Married
1998			Lower Hutt	Widow
2001			Lower Hutt	Widow
2005			Lower Hutt	Widow
2008			Lower Hutt	Widow
2010			Lower Hutt	Widow

	<b>Antonio</b>		<b>Angelina</b>	
1949	Wellington	Printer		
1954	Lower Hutt	Printer	Lower Hutt	Married
1957	Lower Hutt	Fish Merchant	Lower Hutt	Married
1960	Lower Hutt	Fish Merchant	Lower Hutt	Married
1963	Lower Hutt	Fish Merchant	Lower Hutt	Married
1966	Lower Hutt	Fish Merchant	Lower Hutt	Married
1969	Lower Hutt	Storeman	Lower Hutt	Married
1972	Lower Hutt	Public Servant	Lower Hutt	Married
1978	Lower Hutt	Public Servant	Lower Hutt	Married
1981	Lower Hutt	Public Servant	Lower Hutt	Married

1987	Lower Hutt	Public Servant	Lower Hutt	Married
2001			Lower Hutt	Widow
2005			Lower Hutt	Widow
2008			Lower Hutt	Widow
2010			Lower Hutt	Widow

Dominion 2 Aug 1942

THE Friends of Goulseppe **Di Mattina** are respectfully invited to attend the Funeral of his late beloved wife, Angela, which will leave his late residence, 4 King's Crescent, Lower Hutt, for St. Peter and St. Paul's Church, High Street, Lower Hutt, Today (Monday), August 17, 1942, at the conclusion of Requiem Mass, which will be celebrated at 9 a.m., for the Taita Cemetery. J. R. CROFT, LTD., Funeral Directors, Hutt and Petone. Tels. 60-531 and 63-828.

of the late Ida Alice May